Crowley Liner
Org 025816
Tariff 001

Date Filed:
11/26/2021

Date Effective:
1/02/2022

Rule #: 179

Revision: 2
Publishing Code: A

Rule Name:

Operational Service Viability Charge

Effective 1/2/2022 an Operational Service Viability Charge will be applicable on all open tariff and
service contract rates for all cargo types to/from the following Caribbean Islands:

Tortola

Virgin Gorda

20’ Equipment
40’ Equipment
Over 40’ Equipment

Vehicles

$225
$450
$500

825

This charge does not apply to shipments between the United States and Puerto Rico.
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