Crowley Liner Org 025816 Tariff 001	Date Filed: 11/26/2021	Date Effective: 1/02/2022	Rule #: 179	Revision: 2 Publishing Code: A
Rule Name:	Operational Service Viability Charge			

Effective 1/2/2022 an Operational Service Viability Charge will be applicable on all open tariff and service contract rates for all cargo types to/from the following Caribbean Islands:

Tortola

Virgin Gorda

20' Equipment	\$225
40' Equipment	\$450
Over 40' Equipment	\$500
Vehicles	\$25

This charge does not apply to shipments between the United States and Puerto Rico.